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65353 Decision No,, ____________ __ 

BEFORE TEE PUBLIC U'I'II..ITIES COMMISSION OF TIm STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Y.A..~Y DAVIS 7 

Complainant, 

vs .. 

) 

~ 
) 
) 
) 

Case No. 7562 

THE PACIFIC TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPR ) 
COM1?.ANY, a corporation, ) 

Defendane. 
) 
) 

------------------------------~) 

Mar! Davis? in propria peX'sona. 
Law C%, Felix & Hall, by A. J. Krappman: J'r., 

for defendant. 
Roger Arnebergh, Ciey Attorney~ by Simi Dabah, 

for the Police Department of the City of 
Los Angeles, intervenor. 

OPINION -- .... ------

Compla~nant seeks restoration of telephone service 

at 1259 Browning Boulevard, Los Angeles 37, California. 

Interim restoration was ordered pending further order (Decision 

No. 65005) .. 

Defendant's answer alleges that on ox about January 14, 

1963, it had reasonable cause to believe thAt service to 

Ruby Hamilton under number 296-0413 was being or was to be 

used as an instrumentality directly or indirectly to violate 
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or aid and abet violation of 14""", and therefore defendant was 

required to disconnect service pursuant to the decision in 

Re Telephone Disconnection, 47 Cal. P.U.C. 853. 

The matter was heard and submitted before Examiner 

DeWolf at Los Angeles on April 1, 1963. 

By letter of January 11, 1963, the Chief of Police 

of the City of Los Angeles ~dvised defendant that the telephone 

under number AX 60413 was being used to disseminate horse­

racing information used in connection with bookmaking in 

violation of Penal Code Section 337a, and req~esting discon­

nection (Exhibit 1). 

Complainant testified that she has five minor 

children and needs telephone service for medical reasons 

and also for use of her husband in his employment.. She further 

testified that Ruby Hamilton w~s the former s~bscriber at the 

address and the listing had not been eb~nged~ She testified 

that the police kicked in the front door to her home and broke 

the lock and arrested her but no charges of any law violation 

was filed and none now are pending; that she has great neee 

for telephone service, and she did not and will not use the 

telephone for any unlawful purpose. 

A deputy city attorney appeared and cross-examined 

the complainant, but no testimony was offered on behalf of 

any law enforcement agency. 

We find that defendant's action was based upon reason­

able cause, and the evidence fails to show that the telephone 

was used for any illegAl purpose. Complainane is entitled to 

service. 
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O~DER ..... _- ...... -

IT IS ORDERSD toot Decision No. 65005, temporarily 

restoring service to complainant, is amended to show t!'lat it is for 

the installation of new service,. and .as such, that it be made per­

manent,. subject to cefendant r s tariff provisions and existing 

applicable law. 

Tb.1s order shall be effective twenty days after the date 

hereof. 
~ 

Dated at __ fl'_'"'_n_Fran __ ci3c0 ____ , Cal1fornia, eh:Ls- (<.£ day 

M~Y 1 9 of _________ , 1 63'. 


